twenty-six dollars ($3,727,526) is appropriated from the Equipment Maintenance Internal Service
Operating Fund (601) retained earnings and is transferred to the Equipment Maintenance Internal
Service Capital Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment.

Section 2. That a sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) is appropriated as a
contribution from the Areawide General Fund (101) to the Equipment Maintenance Internal Service
Capital Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment for Management Information Systems

Department.

Section 3. That a sum of fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000) is appropriated as a
contribution from the Areawide General Fund (101) to the Equipment Maintenance Internal Service
Capital Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment for Finance Department - Property

Appraisal Division.

Section 4. That a sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) is appropriated as a
contribution from the Anchorage Fire Service Area Fund (131) to the Equipment Maintenance
Internal Service Capital Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment.

Section 5. That a sum of twenty-five thousand ($25,000) is appropriated as a contribution
from the Areawide General Fund (101) to the Equipment Maintenance Internal Service Capital
Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment for Property and Facility Management Department
- Facility Maintenance Division.

Section 6. That a sum of twenty-two thousand, four hundred dollars ($22,400) is
appropriated as a contribution from Areawide General Fund (101) to the Equipment Maintenance
Internal Service Capital Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment for Property and Facility
Management - Contract Management Division.

That a sum of three hundred ninety-five thousand dollars ($395,000) is
appropriated from the Anchorage Metropolitan Police SA CIP Fund (451) to the Equipment
Maintenance Internal Service Capital Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment for
Anchorage Police Department.

Section 7.

This resolution is effective immediately upon passage and approval.Section 8.